

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2105/2012

M/S ROHINI INDUSTRIES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Rajiv Agnihotri, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, AOR  
Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.

Ms. Samapika Biswal, Adv.  
Ms. Soumya Sannidhanan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the matter after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)